Micron Waste Tech...mber 31, 2016.pdf

5f6925733789f986d167dd842ba7f4a09b11a9be

Completed

07/27/2017

22:02:02 UTC

Signed by Alfred Wong (alfred@bullruncapital.ca)

IP: 24.80.200.178

07/27/2017

22:02:13 UTC

Sent for signature to Kal Malhi (kal@bullruncapital.ca)

IP: 24.80.200.178

07/27/2017

22:06:29 UTC

Viewed by Kal Malhi (kal@bullruncapital.ca)

IP: 72.143.235.54

07/27/2017

22:06:59 UTC

Signed by Kal Malhi (kal@bullruncapital.ca)

IP: 72.143.235.54

The document has been completed.07/27/2017

22:06:59 UTC

SCHEDULE “B” – PRO-FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Please see attached.

FINORE MINING INC.
(to be renamed Micron Waste Technologies Inc.)

Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements
June 30, 2017
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

(Unaudited)

2

FINORE MINING INC.
(to be renamed Micron Waste Technologies Inc.)
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As at June 30, 2017
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)
(Unaudited)

Finore Mining
Inc.

(the “Issuer”)

Micron Waste
Technologies Inc.

(“Micron”)
Pro forma

adjustments Note 3
Pro forma

balance
Assets

Current

Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,839,963 $ 2,513,103 $ 50,000 e $ 5,403,066
Accounts receivables  45,839  24,840   70,679
Prepaid expenses  54,224  -   54.224
Asset held for sale  238,784  -   238,784

  3,178,810  2,537,943  -   5,766,753

Equipment  -  3,790   3,790
Other assets  -  129,756   129,756
Patent developed by a director  -  400,000  -   400,000

 $ 3,178,810 $ 3,071,489 $ 50,000  $ 6,300,299

Liabilities

Current

Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities $ 56,921 $ 62,758 $   $ 119,679

Due to related party  -  4,689  -   4,689
  56,921  67,447  -   124,368

Shareholders’ Deficiency
Share capital  21,135,663  3,745,228  (21,135,663) d  11,591,918
   7,846,690 d

Subscriptions receivable  -  (50,000)  50,000 e  -
Reserves  2,147,350  17,222  (2,147,350) d  17,222
Deficit  (20,161,124)  (708,408)  20,161,124 d  (5,433,209)
   (4,724,801) d

  3,121,889  3,004,042  -   6,175,931

 $ 3,178,810 $ 3,071,489 $ 50,000  $ 6,300,299

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma consolidated financial statements.

FINORE MINING INC.
(to be renamed Micron Waste Technologies Inc.)
Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
June 30, 2017
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)
(Unaudited)

3

1. Basis of Presentation and Preparation
Finore Mining Inc. (the “Issuer”) was incorporated on November 29, 2006 pursuant to the Business
Corporations Act of British Columbia. On September 26, 2011, the Issuer changed its name from Otterburn
Ventures Inc. to Finore Mining Inc. and the Issuer’s common shares began trading on the Canadian National